ces, is coming to national ovine market and particularly in Aragon. a lot of lambs from 
very differe nt places and productive syste ms and , thereby, probably with diffe rent 
qualities. 

This study was conducted in arder to investigate the carcass and meat quali ty of a 
hundred and fifty five ( 155) male lambs belong ing to young light lambs (9.0 - J 2.5 
kg) coming from ni ne diffe rent origins: Rasa Aragonesa, Spanish Merina. Manchega 
ancl Lacaune. ali them wea ning lambs ancl managed and fecl in intensive regime . 
German Meri na that was fecl in grass ancl grain finished and cooled British carcasses